



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL. A. 20/2026**

DEEPAK

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. The file is taken up today from the category of 'Regular Matters'.
2. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
3. Issue Court notice to the appellant, for the next date of hearing.
4. Let notice be also served to the appellant through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.) for the next date of hearing.
5. List on 16.11.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 02, 2026/ns