



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011080622025

+ **CRL.A. 20/2026**

DEEPAK

Through: **Mr. Archit Upadhyay,**
DHCLSC with Mr. Arpit
Tripathi, Advocates.

.....Appellant

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Through: **SI Prashant, RP Bhawan.**

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

% **ORDER**
06.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 23863/2026 (Correction/modification of order dated
25.03.2026)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 14.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 6, 2026/VC